Township of Cranford Union County, New Jersey

Notice to Bidders Addendum to Bid

The Township of Cranford has issued Addendum No. 1 in association with the bid publically advertised on September 3rd, 2020 for the **Collection and Marketing of Recyclable Materials** in order to address questions from prospective bidders.

The addendum is available for public inspection at the Township Clerk's Office at the Township of Cranford 8 Springfield Avenue, Cranford, New Jersey 07016 between 8:30 and 4:00, Monday through Friday.

Mike Robinson Purchasing Agent Township of Cranford

Township of Cranford Union County, New Jersey

COLLECTION AND MARKETING OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS

Addendum No. 1	September 14 th , 2020
Prospective Bidder Question	
Details were requested by a prospective bidder. Those questions and answers are attached below.	
	Mike Robinson
	Purchasing Agent
To All Prospective Bidders:	
To indicate receipt of this Addendum No. 1, please sign this cover sheet of Addendum No. 1 and mail to the Township of Cranford Purchasing Agent at 8 Springfield Avenue, Cranford, New Jersey 07016, or submit with you bid proposal package.	
RECEIPT ACKNOWLEGED:	
Contractor (Firm Name)	
Contractor (Name of Person Acknowledging)	Date:
Contractor's Contact Information	
Telephone:	
Fax:	
Email:	

ADDENDUM #1: Collection and Marketing of Recyclable Materials

Bidder Question:

- Q: The solicitation states that all of the materials are collected every other Tuesday from the entire residential sector, including apartment and condominium complexes. The question was asked if the Township would be willing to adjust the collection schedule and split it up into two days.
- A: The Township is willing to split the collection schedule into two days. The north side and the south side on Mondays and Tuesdays. The successful bidder will also be responsible for the marketing and communication to the residents of Cranford.